Section 2a@l of the Customs Act, L962 read with the provisions of
Section 1a3(3f of the Customs Act, L962 which provide for recoverv o1

the Customs Duty and interest there upon by way oi enforcement of the
Bonds executed by them at the time of import;

b) Subjcct goods having assessable value of Rs.94,O7,14,114/ -(Rupe'es
Ninety Four Crores Seven Lakhs Fourteen Thousand One Hundred
and Fourteen onlylinrportcd thror-rgh II:rzi:-a I)or-i. .\hmcdr:1rrr \ 'r.,r'r
irnd ICD Sabarmati under the subject Advan<)e Authorizations shall nrit
be held liable for conhscation under Sr:ction I I 1(o) ol thc Cusroms Acr.
1962, for being imported availing incorrect exemption of IGS'I- in terms of

[...]

demanded in the Notice, as the importer has already paid IGST in
respcct of 05 BoE at the time of import.

(ii ) I order to recovcr the interest at appropriate rate in rcspcct of dcmand
confirmed at Para (i) above under Section 28(4) ol the Customs Act,
1962 and order to appropriate already paid intercst of
Rs.10,42,86,757l -(Rupees Ten Crore, Forty Two Lakh, Eighty Six
Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Seven onlyl towards intercst
liability.

(iii) I hold the subject goods having assessable value ofRs. 51,68,13,188/-
(Rupees Sixty One Crore, Sixty Eight Lakh, Thirteen Thousand,
One Hundred and Eighty Eight only! irnported through ACC,

Ahmedabad, Hazira Port & ICD Sabarmati under the sut>jr:ct Advanr:t:

[...]

liable to confiscation under Section 111 (o) of the Customs Act, 1962. I
impose redemption fine of Rs.1,85,OO,OOO/-(Rupees One Crore,
Eighty Five Lakh onlyl in lieu of confiscation under Section 125 ofthc
Cnstoms Acl, 7962.

(ivl I impose a pena-lty of Rs.11,1O,26,373/-(Rupees Eleven Crore, Ten
Lakh, TWenty Six Thousand, Three Hundred and Seventy Three
onlyfplus penalty equal to the applicable interest under Section 28AA
of the Customs Act, 1962 payable on the Duty derhanded and
confirmed at (i) above under Section 114A of the Customs Act, i9b2.
However, in view of the Ifust and second proviso to Section 114A of the